SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL DIARY NO(S). 43757/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-09-2023 in CONC No. 908/2017 passed by the National Consumers Disputes Redressal Commission, New Delhi)

SHALINI CHUGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GARDENIA AIMS DEVELOPERS PRIVATE LIMITED & ORS. Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.3189/2024-GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF and IA No.3188/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.3187/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date: 16-01-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pardeep Dhingra, Adv. Mr. Rajat Joseph, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Application for exemption from filing O.T. is allowed.

Issue notice.

Learned counsel for the petitioners is permitted to file additional affidavit.

(KAVITA PAHUJA) COURT MASTER (SH) (POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)