SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. APARNA AJITSARIA

Civil Appeal No(s). 883/2024

SHALINI CHUGH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GARDENIA AIMS DEVELOPERS PRIVATE LIMITED & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 22-04-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Pardeep Dhingra, Adv. Mr. Nikhil Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Joseph, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Service is complete on respondent No.1 but none has entered appearance.

Ld. counsel for the appellant submits that liberty may be granted to file additional documents. Allowed.

Respondent Nos. 2-93 have been deleted from the array of parties in terms of Hon'ble Judge in Chambers' order dated 11.3.2024.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

> **APARNA AJITSARIA** Registrar