SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 11329/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-09-2023 in CC No. 908/2017 passed by the National Consumers Disputes Redressal Commission, New Delhi)

BHARAT SINGH RAJPUT & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GARDENIA AIMS DEVELOPERS PRIVATE LIMITED & ORS. Respondent(s)

(IA No.92685/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date: 29-04-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manish Tiwari , AOR

Mr. Manish Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Nihar Ranjan Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rk Tanwar, Adv.

Ms. Thashmitha Km, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Issue notice to the respondent(s) on the application

seeking condonation of delay as well as on the Civil Appeal.

Tag with Civil Appeal D. No.43757/2023.

(NEETU SACHDEVA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(MALEKAR NAGARAJ) COURT MASTER (NSH)