## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 267/2024

**PUNIT DHANKAD & ORS.** 

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

NOIDA INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.99136/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. )

Date: 03-05-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sathyanarayanan Meenakshisundaram, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Atul Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Girish Chand Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. J.C. Verma, Adv.

Mr. Anurag Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Singh, Adv.

Ms. Durgesh Nandini, Adv.

Mr. Kailash Prashad Pandey, AOR

## For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R
Application for exemption from filing official
translation is allowed.

Issue notice.

Tag with Civil Appeal No.883/2024.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
ASTT. REGISTRAR CUM PS

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)