SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 151742/2024, in Civil Appeal No(s). 883/2024

SHALINI CHUGH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GARDENIA AIMS DEVELOPERS PRIVATE LIMITED & ORS. Respondent(s)

(IA No. 151742 of 2024 IS LISTED

IA No. 151742/2024 - GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF)

Date: 18-10-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rajat Joseph, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rishi K Awasthi, Adv.

Mr. Piyush Vatsa, Adv.

Ms. Ritu Arora, Adv.

Mr. Amit Vikram Awasthi, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Kumar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Punit Vinay, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Having heard learned counsel for both sides, the matter stands referred to the Supreme Court Mediation Centre.

The parties are directed to appear before the Mediator either in person or virtually on 13.11.2024 at 11.30 AM.

Post the matter after receipt of the Mediation Report.

(SWETA BALODI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)