SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 883/2024

SHALINI CHUGH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GARDENIA AIMS DEVELOPERS PRIVATE LIMITED & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH

<u>Diary No. 11329/2024 (XVII-A)- ONLY LISTED</u> (IA No. 159125/2024 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES)

Date: 14-02-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI [IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rajat Joseph, AOR

Mr. Manish Tiwari, AOR

Mr. R K Tanwar, Adv.

Mr. Vinay Pratap Singh, Adv.

Ms. Thashmitha Km, Adv.

Mr. Nihar Ranjan Singh, Adv.

Mr. Kailash Prashad Pandey, AOR

Mr. Girish Chand Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. Jagdish Chandra Verma, Adv.

Mr. Anurag Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. Hemant Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Punit Vinay, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

IA No. 159125/2024 in Diary No. 11329/2024

- 1. The present application seeking deletion of proforma respondent Nos.2 to 123 from the array of parties is allowed at the risk of the appellants.
- 2. Two weeks time is granted to the counsel for the appellants to file amended memo of parties.

(SNEHA DAS)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
ASSISTANT REGISTRARD